WORLD TRADE

WT/DS267/R/Corr.1

Page 2

paragraph 7.1140

"enterprise" should read "enterprises".

footnote 1313

"DSU" should read "SCM Agreement".

paragraph 7.1207

"subsidized Member" should read "subsidizing Member".

footnote 1333

The words "subsidized product" and "like product" that appear in the second and third lines, respectively, should be in italics.

paragraph 7.1227

"adverse effects to the interests" should read "adverse *effects* to the interests", and "(c) the effect of the subsidy is" should read "(c) the *effect* of the subsidy is".

footnote 1358

"Article 16.4" should read "Article 16.2".

paragraph 7.1246

The word "cotton" that appears in the first line should be deleted.

footnote 1429

"(MTN/GNG/NG19/W/38/Rev.2)" should read "(MTN/GNG/NG10/W/38/Rev.2)".

footnote 1431

"to request a finding" should read "to make a finding".

paragraph 7.1401

"is capable of" should read "are capable of ".

paragraph 7.1430

"WTO Agreement" should read "SCM Agreement".